
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

3 

2 

3 

4 

4 

1 

4 

2 

3 

1 

2 

4 

5 

6 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

GTL 

FP 

EP 

EP 

GTL 

GTL 

EP 

FP 

FP 

EP 

GTL 

HP 

FP 

HP 

HP 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

HP 

HP 

HP 

HP 

EP 

FP 

FP 

No. 

32 

7 

24 

31 

03 

63 

4 

12 

77 

47 

49 

06 

79 

59 

90 

117 

55 

23 

62 

46 

27 

97 

89 

50 

Name 

Warren Montague 

Ken Nesbit 

Rick Kavitski 

George Kline 

Christopher J Kopley 

Ryan Downey 

Garry DeLea 

H Gary Baucom 

Jeffrey Norris 

Donald Walsh 

Ted Phenix 

Joe Camilleri 

Richard Fohl 

Stephanie Funk 

Tom Broring 

Taylor Handwerk 

Brian Audet 

Jack Banha 

Greg Plush 

Johannes Krauss 

Michael Macqueen 

Kevin Leigh 

Charlie Campbell 

Tom Burdge 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

22 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

20 

20 

18 

Best Tm 

1:32.166 

1:29.585 

1:30.033 

1:30.320 

1:29.819 

1:31.399 

1:35.561 

1:33.161 

1:32.651 

1:33.139 

1:32.766 

1:34.597 

1:37.354 

1:36.365 

1:36.260 

1:36.833 

1:37.404 

1:40.268 

1:41.441 

1:40.209 

Sponsor 

TRD, Toyota motor Sports, Pella 

RDK Engineering Inc. 

Audrey's Classic Design/ Anita ALa Carte/ Main Motorcar Chrysler Dodge Jeep 

AER 

Freedom Behind the Wheel 

Groton Tire and Auto, Critical Signs 

Baucom Motorsports 

Wanna Bee Racing 

Classic Auto 

GNA alutech inc. 

Blue Car Design, Hoosier 

Derm Specialists, Windsor Customs 

Brookside Animal Hospital, Greenfield Auto Specialists 

bimmertools.com 

Urban East Racing, MINI USA,  BFGoodrich, Carbotech, Summit Racing 

Woodlawn Garage, Ball and Ball Hardware, TGIW, BHP Devlopment 

Blue Ridge Motorwerks/FGR 

Oulipo Racing 

Hoosier, Carbotech, JBS Racing 

Campbell Brothers Racing/Jesse Prather Mtrspts/ Hoosier/Carbotech Brakes 

Hoosier/ Mazda Motorsports/ JPM 

Region 

WDC 

WDC 

NEP 

MHR 

NER 

WDC 

NER 

CCR 

WDC 

SUS 

GLN 

WNY 

ODR 

NER 

WDC 

NEP 

WDC 

PHL 

WDC 

NYR 

WDC 

WDC 

MHR 

NNJ 

Member_ID 

140186 

219700 

330767 

435079 

171720_1 

439487 

234787 

35592 

64657 

223440_1 

242700 

88249 

326757 

190583 

228991 

476974 

360405 

179779 

129919 

9091 

413753 

258602 

285427 

186383 

Make-Model 

1999 Toyota tercell 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1994 Mazda Miata 

2000 Caterham Super 7 

Mini Mini 

Nissan 200sx 

1995 Mazda Miata 

Fiat 124 Spider 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX-7 

1977 Austin Mini Cooper S 

1976 Volkswagen Scirocco 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1987 Honda CRX 

1983 Volkswagen Rabbit 

2012 Mini Cooper 

2007 Mini cooper 

Volkswagen rabbit 

Nissan 510 

1980 Volkswagen Scirocco 

MG midget 

1997 BMW Z3 

1993 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

Hometown 

Manakin Sabot VA 

Manassas VA 

Freeland PA 

Johnstown NY 

Easton CT 

Paris VA 

Essex CT 

Monroe NC 

Felton PA 

Orrtanna PA 

Hawkesbury ON 

Toronto ON 

Richmond VA 

Greenfield MA 

Derwood MD 

Jim Thorpe PA 

Alexandria VA 

Blue Bell PA 

Reston VA 

Prattsville NY 

University Park MD 

Harrisonburg VA 

Corry PA 

Hillsborough NJ 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total time of race: 34:13.630 

Posted: 12:55pm Revised 5/12/16 3pm to reflect 27 HP participation 

Car #77 loss of two (2) positions. Failure to avoid contact/unsafe pass  GCR 6.11.1 

Printed: 5/12/2016 3:01:47 PM 

Duffy Browne, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Steve Pence, Series Race Director 

Earl Hurlbut, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

Margin of Victory 

10.271 

Avg. Speed 

77.132 

Best Lap Tm 

1:29.585 

Best Speed 

80.371 

Best Lap by 

7 - Ken Nesbit 

SCCA Majors Race (#16-M-4049-S) 

Grp 4 EP_FP_HP_GTL_B-Spec 

Grp 4_EP_FP_HP_GTL_B-Spec Race 2 

Race (35:00 or 25 Laps) started at 11:39:59 

Summit Point  Raceway 2.000 miles 

5/1/2016 11:35 AM 

with
Restricted
Regional Revised Sunday Race Official Results

SCCA MAJORS, NORTHEASTERN CONFERENCE, Round 2


